BALL FLOAT STEAM TRAP
USER'S MANUAL
SAFETY GUIDE
The model GTH 12 is a cast steel ball float steam trap with an
integrated bimetal automatic air vent.
In order to get maximum benefit from this product, be sure to read
this manual before installing it.
The following warnings and cautions are shown at appropriate

3 INSTALLATION 4
4 MAINTENANCE 5
5 TROUBLESHOOTING 9
6 WARRANTY 10
7 SERIAL NUMBER (S. No.) DESIGNATION 11
8 GUIDANCE FOR READING SPECIAL PRODUCT NAME 12
 1
1 SPECIFICATIONS AND MARKINGS
 WARNING
Be sure not to use this product at higher pressures than the specified maximum
allowable pressure (PMA) or at temperatures higher than the specified maximum
allowable temperature (TMA).
The following items are displayed on the name plate or the side of the product.
Check each item to avoid misuse of the product.
(1) Maximum allowable pressure (PMA):
GTH12-5/16/25/32   3.2MPa (464psig)
GTH12-45  5.0MPa (725psig)
(2) Maximum allowable temperature (TMA):
GTH12-5/16/25/32   400°C (752°F)
GTH12-45  425°C (797°F)
(3) Maximum differential pressure (⊿PMX):
GTH12-5   0.5MPa (73psig)
GTH12-16   1.6MPa (230psig)
GTH12-25   2.5MPa (360psig)
GTH12-32   3.2MPa (464psig)
GTH12-45  4.5MPa (652psig)
(4) Maximum operating temperature (TMO):
GTH12-5/16/25/32   400°C (752°F)
GTH12-45  425°C (797°F)
(5) Size: 15mm (1/2"), 20mm (3/4"), 25mm (1")